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Oregon 
'J'in11 Kotek, Governor 

August 14, 2024 

Roderick and Linda Fraser 
1320 N Manzanita St. 
Orange, CA 92867 

ORDER ON WITHDRAWN APPLICATION 

Reference: Transfer Application T-14262 

Water Resources Department 
N0rth Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 

Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986-0904 

The above referenced transfer application was withdrawn from the record of the Water 
Resources Department on August 14, 2024, by Special Order Volume 131, Page 772 (copy 
enclosed). 

The transfer application is no further force or effect . 

If you have any questions related t o the withdrawal of t his transfer, you may contact your 
caseworker, Kim French, by telephone at (503) 979-9607 or by e-mail at 
Kim.r.french@water.oregon.gov. 

Sincerely, 

Elyse D. Richman 
Water Right Services Support 
Transfers and Conservat ion Section 

cc: Susan M. Douthit , Watermaster Dist.# 15 (via email) 
John A. Short, Agent 
Coos County, Local Government 

Enclosure 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOUR€ES.DEPARTM ENT 
..... \• -" '· .. : 

OFTHE 
STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Water Right Transfer 

Application T- 14262, Coos County, Oregon 

• I _' • 

FINAL ORDER WITHDRAWING AN 
APPLICATION FOR A WATER RIGHT 
TRANSFER 

ORS 540.505 to 540.580 establishes the process in which a water right'.l'tolder:maysubmit a request to 
transfer t he point of diversion, place of use, or character of use authorized under an existing water 
right. 

Applicant 
RODERICK AND LINDA FRASER TRUST 
1320 N MANZANITA ST 

ORANGE, CA 92867 

Findings of Fact 

1. Transfer Application T-14262, in the name of Roderick and Linda Fraser Trust, was filed on 

June 7, 2023. 

2. On August 1, 2024, the applicant's agent submitted a written request to withdraw Transfer 

T-14262, on behalf of the applicant. 

Conclusions of Law 

The Director of the Water Resources Department concludes the Transfer evidenced by number 

T-14262 has been withdrawn in accordance w ith the provisions of OAR 690-380-4010. 

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

Transf er T-14262, in the name of Roderick and Linda Fraser Trust is withdrawn and is of no further 

force or effect. 

This final order is subject to judicial review by the Court of Appeals under ORS 183.482. Any petition for Judicial review must 
be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482(1). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-003-0675, you 
may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may 
be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action ·is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the 

petition shall be deemed denied. 

T-14262.krf Page lo~ Special Order Volume 131, Page 772 



AUG 1 4 2024 

Transfer and Conservation Section Manager, for 
IVAN GALL, DIRECTOR 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

Mailing date: AUG 1 5 2024 
---- --'-=----'~--'-- -

T-14262.krf Page 2 of 2. . Special Order Volume 131, Page 773 



August 15, 2024 

RODERICK AND LINDA FRASER TRUST 
1320 N MANZANITA ST 
ORANGE, CA 92867 

Reference: Transfer T-14262 

Dear Applicant: 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Ph0ne 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986-0904 
www.oregon.gov/owrd 

The above-mentioned transfer application has been withdrawn. A refund check in the amount 
of $486.43 for unearned fees under reimbursement authority is being processed and will be 
sent separately. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at Kim.R.French@water.oregon.gov. 

Sincerely, 

~~ 
Kim French 
Transfer Specialist 

enclosures: 

cc: Transfer Application file T-14262 
John Short/Bryce Withers 



WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

REQUEST FOR DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDS 

TO: Fiscal Services Section DATE: August 1, 2024 

FROM: Kim R. French 

RE: Request for Refund 

TRANSFER: T-14262 RECEIPT#: 141285 

Please prepare a refund in the amount of $486.43, made payable to: 

RODERICK FRASER 
dba FRASER FARMS 

1320 N MANZANITA ST 
ORANGE, CA 92867 

These funds are being paid or refunded as a result of (check one): 

X Unearned Reimbursement Authority fees (application withdrawn) 

D Excess fees were collected for application 

D Protest filing fees 

D Standing fees 

D Other: 

I have reviewed this distribution request and have determined the request to be justified as to the 
purpose indicated above. Fiscal Services is hereby authorized to process the requested distribution. 

Date: {)- / 3 - 282 f 
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Groundwater Transfer Review Summary Form 

Transfer/PA# T- 14262 

GW Reviewer Grayson Fish Date Review Completed: 10/ 27/ 2023 

Summary of Same Source Review: 

D The proposed change in point of appropriation is not within the same aquifer as per OAR 690-380-

2110(2). 

Summary of Injury Review: 

~ The proposed transfer will result in another, existing water right not receiving previously available 

water to which it is legally entitled or result in significant interference with a surface water source as per 

690-380-0100(3). 

Summary of GW-SW Transfer Similarity Review: 

D The proposed SW-GW transfer doesn't meet the definition of "similarly" as per OAR 690-380-2130. 

This is only a summary. Documentation is attached and should be read thoroughly to understand the 

basis for determinations. 

Version: 20210204 



OREGO N 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE. Suite A .a...._.. Salem, Oregon 97301-1271 

~~,.~~ ~~·~~:·~~ (503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Application: T-14262 

Proposed Changes: IZI POA 

0 USE 

Reviewer(s): Grayson Fish 

□ APOA 

□ POU 

Ground Water Review Form: 
~ Water Right Transfer 

0 Permit Amendment 

D GR Modification 

D Other 

Applicant Name: RoderickEraser 

D sw-Gw 
□ OTHER 

IZIRA 

Date of Review: I 0/27/2023 

Date Reviewed by GW Mgr. and Returned lo WRSD: JTI 12/28/23 

The information provided in the application is insufficient to evaluate whether the proposed 
transfer may be approved be.cause: 

D The water well reports provided with the application do not correspond to the water rights 
affected by the transfer. 

D The application does not include water well reports or a description of the well construction 
details sufficient to establish the ground water body developed or proposed to be developed. 

D Other 

I . Basic description of the changes proposed in this transfer: T he Applicant proposes to add l 
sump as a POA (POA 3) for 1.7 acres of cranbeny operations under groundwater 
Certificate 80526 located on tax lot 105. Existing POA l (COOS 4475) and 2 (COOS 
441) would no longer be used to irrigate the operations located on tax lot I 05. 

2. Will the proposed POA develop the same aquifer (source) as the existing authorized POA? 

!XI Yes D No Comments: Both the existing POA 1 and 2 as well as the proposed 

sump "POA 3" will produce water from shallow coastal terrace deposits (sand and gravels). 

3. a) Is there more than one source developed under the right (e.g., basalt and a lluvium)? 

D Yes IZI No 

b) lfyes, estimate the portion of the right supplied by each of the sources and describe any 
limitations that will need to be placed on the proposed change (rate, duty, etc.): N/ A 

Page I of4 Version: 20210204 

i 



Ground Water Review Form Transfer Application: T- 14262 

4. a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, I ikely result in an increase 
in interference with another ground water right? 

~ Yes D No Comments: The closest POA from the proposed sump "POA 3" is 
associated with groundwater permit G-9333 at approximately 600 feet. There are 5 
additional POAs associated with groundwater permits/certificates G-16351, 62388, G-
16351, 95426, and G-9334 are located within approximately a¼, mile of the proposed POA. 
The reduction of distance between the proposed POA will likely increase interference with 
the above mentioned surrounding POAs which also source water from the shallow coastal 
terrace deposits. 

b) If yes, would this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in 
another groundwater right not receiving the water to which it is legally entitled? 

D Yes iZl No If yes, explain: Due to the unconfined nature of the aquifer and low 
estimated rate. it is unlikely for the proposed POA (POA 3) to cause nearby wells/sumps to 
not receive water to which they are legally entitled to. 

5. a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in an increase 
in interference with another surface water source? 

~ Yes D No Comments: The proposed sump "POA 3" is approximately 150 feet 
from Conner Creek compared to approximately 600 feet from authorized POA 1 and 2. The 
reduced distance of the proposed POA from Conner Creek will likely increase interference. 

b) If yes, at its maximum allowed rate of use, what is the expected change in degree of 
interference with any surface water sources resulting from the proposed change? 
Stream: Conner Creek D Minimal ~ Significant 
Provide context for minimal/significant impact: Given the reduced distance lo Conner 
Creek. it would be expected that hydraulic stresses caused bv pumping at proposed POA 3 
would result in a hieher fraction of eroundwater pumped from the proposed POA be sourced 
through stream flow depletion in a sho1ter amount of time when compared to the alreadv 
authorized POA 1 and 2. Conor Creek is an over-appropriated surface water source. with no 
or verv little water available during the irrieation season (see attached Water Availabi lity 
Analvsis). Additionally. the location of proposed POA 3 is approximately 0.8 miles 
upstream on Connor Creek when compared to the authorized POA 1 and 2, placing it 
upstream of senior surface water PODs associated with the fo llowing water rights: 
Certificates 62385. 75226. 90089, 90090, and Permit S 45777 . Because the proposed 
change would likely increase interference with a surface water source during a period in 
which that source is tvpicallv over-appropriated and mav lead to injurv of senior surface 
water users, the expected chanee in degree of interference is significant. 

6. For SW-GW transfers, will the proposed change in point of diversion affect the surface 
water source simi larly (as per OAR 690-380-2130) to the authorized point of diversion 
specified in the water use subject to transfer? 

D Yes D No Comments: 

7. What conditions or other changes in the application are necessa ry to address any potential 
issues identified above: 

8. Any additional comments: __ 

Page 2 of 4 Version 2021020-1 



Ground Water Review Form Transfer Application: T- 14262 

References: Beaul ieu. J.D., Hughes. P. W .. 1975. Environmental geology of western Coos and 
Douglas Counties, Oregon: Portland. Oreg .. Oregon Dept. of Geoloey and Mineral Industries 
Bulletin 87. scale 1:62,500. 
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Ground Water Review Form 
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\ Watermaster Review Form 

Watermaster Review Form: 

Water Right Transfer 

Transfer Application: T-14262 

Applicant Name: Roderick and Linda Fraser 

Transfer Application 

Oregon Water Re.sources Department 

725 Summer St NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 

(503) 986-0900 
www.oregon.gov/OWRD 

Review Due Date: 07/07/2023 

Proposed Changes: □Pou □ POD lvl POA OusE □ OTHER 

Reviewer(s}: Jenna Seim Date of Review: 10/26/2023 

1. Do you have evidence t he right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the presumption of 

forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? D Yes lv'I No If "Yes", attach evidence (e.g. dated 

aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >S yrs.} 

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has involved the 

transferred right(s} and downstream water rights? D Yes !vi No Generally characterize the 

frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred: 

No evidence of past regulation has been found. 

3. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)? 

lvl Yes D No D Records not available. 

4 . In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s) result in 

regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the original right(s) 

was/were maximized? D Yes !vi No If ''Yes", explain: 

s. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that would 

be affected? Iv' I Yes D No If "Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights 

most affected: 

Potential impacts to nearby wells connected to a Groundwater permit G-10450 

TACS Page 1 of 5 Last revised May 2019 



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application 

6. Check here D if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting from the 

current use of the transferred right(s)? If you check the box, generally characterize the locations where 

the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most: 

~ N/A 

7. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the old 

and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? If you check the box, describe and, if possible, 

estimate the losses: 

~ N/A 

8. For instream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source stream: 

lvl N/A Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent with 

OAR 690-077-0015(8)? □ Yes □ No 

9. For POU changes: lvl N/A Is it likely the original place of use would continue to receive water 

from the same source? D Yes D No If ''Yes", explain: 

10. For POU or USE changes: lvl N/A In your best judgment, would use of the existing right at "full 
face value," result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste? 

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain: 

11. For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation: Iv' IN/ A 

TAC$ 

a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation within the current 
place of use boundary of the water right proposed for transfer, and previously demonstrated to the 
Department through monitoring and site inspections by the Watermaster that the proposed transfer 

will not result in injury or enlargement? 

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain: 

Page 2 of 5 Last revised May 2019 
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Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application 

b. Has a temporary transfer of this nature been previously filed and approved on the same lands 
(or portions thereof) as those lands involved in this transfer? 

TACS 

□ Yes lvl No lf"Yes",answerthefollowing: 

i. Were there any problems with more acres being irrigated (or wetted) than 

were authorized under the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "Yes", explain: 

ii. Did the designated areas that were to remain dry (or not wetted) under the 

temporary transfer actually remain dry? D Yes D No If "No", explain: 

iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the temporary 

transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain: 

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the temporary transfer? 

D Yes D No If "Yes", describe: 

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to the Department through monitoring and site 
inspections by the Watermaster that neither injury nor enlargement occurred as a 
result of the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain: 

c. To the best of your knowledge, if this transfer is approved, does it appear that: 

i. " Injury" will occur to other water rights that share the same source? 

□ Yes lvl No If "Yes", explain: 

ii. "Enlargement" of the water right being transferred will occur? 

lvl Yes D No If "Yes", explain: 

Potential enlargement due to the addition of a point of appropriation. Unsure if 
permitted POAs are already taking the full rate. Measuring devices will be needed 
to prevent enlargement. 

Page 3 of 5 Last revised May 2019 



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application 

12. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions t hat should be considered in 
determining whether the change "can be effected without injury to other rights"? 

□ Yes Iv! No If "Yes", explain: 

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above: 

Measurement devices will address identified issues. 

14. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to 

other rights? D No lvl Yes, as checked and provided below: 

D For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation, provide the monitoring and reporting conditions 

□ 

necessary to prevent injury/enlargement: 

A Headgate should be required prior to diverting water. 

Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top 
sections of Page 4) 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flow meter*, 

or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, I &I' I at each point of 

diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR at each new point of diversion/appropriation 

D with the exception that water rights issued to the Bureau of Reclamatian or an irrigation 
district (or similar entity) are not subject to this condition. 

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order. 

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided 
however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private structure, the 
Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice. 

Reservoir water use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top sections 

of Page 4) 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install staff gages*, 
or, with prior approval of the Director, other suitable measuring devices, that measure the entire 
range and stage between empty and full in each reservoir. Staff gages shall be United States 
Geological Survey style. 

b. Before water use may begin under this order, if the reservoir is located in channel, weirs or other 
suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and downstream of the reservoir, and, an 
adjustable outlet valve must be Installed. The water user shall maintain such devices fn goad working 
order. A written waiver may be obtained, if in the Judgment of the Director, the installation of weirs or 
other suitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, will provide no public benefit. 

* The following alternative device(s) should be substit ut ed for the bold, underlined device in the above 

TACS 

select ed condition: 

□ 
□ 
□ 

W eir 

Parshall Flume 

Other: 

□ 
□ 

Submerged Orifice 

Flow Restrictor 

Page 4 of 5 Last revised May 2019 
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Watermaster Review Form 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant 

Transfer Application 

(To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order) 
Transfer#: T- 14262 

Iv I In order to avoid enlargement of t he right or injury to other rights, a totalizing flow meter will 

be required to be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer: 

lvl at each point of diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR 

D at each new point of diversion/appropriation. 

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant 
should contact the area Watermaster: 

Watermaster name: Jenna Seim 

District: 15 

Address: Douglas County Courthouse, Room 306 

City/State/Zip: Roseburg, OR 97470 

Phone: 541-440-4255 

Email: jenna.e.seim@water.oregon.gov 

Note: If a device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved 
by the Watermaster, fill out and mail the form below to the Salem office. 

****************************************************************************** 

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T-
(to be filled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit) 

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device: 

Watermaster signature District Date 

If this form is used for approval of an alternative measurement device, It must be malled to: 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301-U66 

Page 5 of 5 Last revised May 2019 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT# 141285 725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A 
SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE# _____ _ 

(503) 986-0900 f (503) 986-0904 (fax) 

APPLICATION 

PERMIT 

TRANSFER 
CASH: CHECK:#- _ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

□ ~ ;;;O.:J.. i □ ___ _ 
1083 TREASURY 4170 WAD MISC CASH ACCT I 

71 ~-"' '/ I\ II 'l'/%-23 1$ I 
(IDENTIFY) ;,;1~£r I 1,nP/1;.,,117 r/]lt s-4 aJ7IJ[{ 

/ ..:...!. , dt.1/lit'I', v 
0243 1/S Lease__ 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan ___L 0245 Cons. Water I 

0407 COPIES 

:1 'L OTHER: 

0407 

0410 

0408 

TC162 

0240 

0201 

0203 

0205 

0218 

4270 WAD OPERATING ACCT 7= I 
MISCELLANEOUS 

COPY & TAPE FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 

MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

DEPOSIT LIAS. (IDENTIFY) 

EXTENSION OF TIME 

WATER RIGHTS: 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DAILL CONSTRUCTOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

s 
s 
s 

s 

EXAM FEE 

EXAM FEE 

0202 

0204 

0219 

0220 

s 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

RECORD FEE 

s 
$ 

LICENSE FEE 

s 
s 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _____ ________ ____ _ 

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 

0211 

0210 

WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _________________ _ 

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY UC NUMBER 

0233 

0231 

POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRO) 
1----111---:-------< 

HYDRO APPLICATION 1s 
TREASURY OTHER /ROX 

FUND _______ TITLE _______ _ 

OBJ. CODE VENDOR# ______ _ 

DESCRIPTION ______________ _ 1s 

RECEIPT: 141285 DATED/.:// 23sY: 1 <l? --.,,, 
Dtstr1buuon - White Copy. Customer. Yellow Copy• Fiscal. Blue Copy• Fila, Bufl Copy • Fiscal 



REIMBURSEMENT AUTHORITY 
APPLICANT''S AGREEMENT 

Contract Number: Rll-448-23 

RECF:t\JED 

JUL 3 J ·2023 

OWRD 
This Agreement is between the Oregon Water Resources Department, hereafter OWRD, and Roderick and Unda Fraser Trust, 
hereafter Applicant, hereafter known together as the parties. 

OWRD Information Applicant's Information Applicant's Representative 

Contact: Kelly Starnes Name: Roderick and Linda Fraser Trust Name: Water Right Services, LLC 
ntle: Transfer Advisor Contact: Contact: Bryce Withers 
Address: 725 Summer Street, NE, Suite A Address: 1320 Manzanita St. Address: PO Box 1830 

Salem, OR 97301-1266 Orange, CA 92867 Bend, OR 97709 

Phone: 503 979-3511 Phone: (714) 322-7991 Phone: (541) 389-2837 
Fax: 503 986-0901 Fax: Fax: 
Email: Qatrlck.k.starnes@water.oregon.gov Email: Email: jQhnshort@usa.com 

Purpose The purpose of this Agreement is to expedite the processing of the Transfer Application. (Applicat ion Number : 
T-14262) 

1. Authority. The OWRD has been authorized pursuant to ORS 536.055 to enter into a voluntary agreement with any 
applicant, permittee or regulated entity (collectively Applicant) for expediting or enhancing a regulatory process, In 

making this agreement, OWRD shall require the applicant to pay the full cost of expedited process. 

2. Restrictions. Applicant and OWRD agree that this Agreement shall not be construed to re.strict in any way the decisions 
and actions by OWRD. OW RD shall be free to exercise independent judgment consistent with existing laws and 
regulations. 

3. Effective Date and Duration. Unless otherwise terminated by non-deposit of funds by the Applicant, this Agreement 
shall become effective on the date on which both parties have signed the A&reement and the full deposit of the 

estimated cost of the proposed service. ~ 

4. Consideration. ...._. 

a. Applicant shall pay OWRD in advance for actual costs incurred by OWRD. The estimated maximum 
reimbursement payable to OWRD under this Agreement Is $2,037.08. Applicant agrees to pay the full 
amount of $2,037.08 to OWRD prior to commencement of any work stated in this Agreement This 
payment will be placed in an account administered by OWRD and drawn upon as costs are actually Incurred. 
If the actual cost of performing the work is less than payments received, OWRD will refund the unspent 
balance. If the actual cost of processing exceeds the estimate, the Applicant can either elect to terminate 
this Agreement or amend the Agreement to reflect the increase in cost. 

b. The costs stated in this Agreement do not include the statutory application processing and filing fees. 

s. Confidentiality. Applicant agrees that any information provided to or acquired by OWRD under this Agreement will be 
subject to the Oregon Public Records Law and shall be considered public records. 

6. lndemnfty. Applicant shall defend, save, hold harmless, and indemnify the State of Oregon, OWRD, and their officers, 
employees, and agents from and against all claims, suits, actions, losses, damages, liabilities, costs, and expenses of any 
nature resulting from or arising out of, or relating to the activities of Applicant or its repre.sentative.s, officers, employees, 
contractors, or agents under this Agreement or with respect to the expedited service. The Applicant acknowledges that 
the Oregon Water Resources Department cannot and does not guarantee a favorable review under the subject regulatory 

process. 

Transfer Reimbursement Authority Contract Rll-448·23 Page 1 of 2 Revised December 2, 2022.shp 



7. Termination. Applicant may request to terminate this agreement only in writing at anytime during,tH'e proaes-s. The 
Applicant agrees to pay for the work done by OWRO up until the time of the written termination request. ©W,Rll>, up·on 

receiving such written termination request from the Applicant, will refund any unspent balanGe. 

8. Funds Authorized and Available. By its execution of this Agreement, Applicants Gertify that sufficient funas are 

authorized and available to cover the expenditures contemplated by this Agreement. 

9. Duration of Estimate. The Estimate of TI me to completion is approximately 120 days onGe this Agreement has been fully 

executed and payment of the estimated cost deposited. If the Applicant's Agreement is not received by the Department 
within thirty (30) days of mailing the Agreement, the Applicant may need to re-apply for a new estimate. NGTE: Any t ime 
estimate is approxim-ate; No guarantee of Final Order issuance of a date is e::ertain. Duration estimates do not in"clude any 
statutory waiting periods. 

10. Completion Date. OWRD, by the execution of this Agreement does not guarantee the completion date indicated in this 
Agreement. Completion date is only an estimate and may be affected by the Department's workload, issues arising from 
the processing of the requested services and Applicant's tlmely response to requests for additional information. 

11. Captions. The captions or headings in this Agreement are for the convenience only and in no way define, limit, or 
describe the scope, or intent, of any provision of this Agreement. 

12. Amendment and Merger. The terms of this Agreement shall not be waived, altered, modified, supplemented, or 
amended in any manner whatsoever, except by written instrument signed by both parties. Such waiver, consent, 
modification or change, if made, shall be effective only in the specific Instance and for the specific purpose given. There 
are no understandings, agreements or representations, oral or written, not specifie•d herein regarding this Agre·ement. 

13. Signatures. All parties, by the authorized representative's signature below, hereby acknowledg_e that they have read this 
Agreement, understand it and agree to be bound by its terms and conditions. 

For Applicant: 

ForOWRD: 

Mail signed Agreement to: 

Stacy Phillips 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

Transfer Reimbursement Authority Contract Rll-448-23 Page 2 of 2 Revised December 2, 2022.shp 



..l. 

Roderick and Linda Fraser Trust RA Rll-448-23 T-14262 

Review Step Est. Time 
Hourly 

Total Est. Hours Individual Hourly Rate Est. Cost 
Multiolier 

Front Desk Staff receipts received AA funds 

Transfer Support process Application 

Administrator SiRns AA 

NRS l Support enters workflow record In WRIS and updates RA spreadsheet 

NRS 2 completes lnltfal review of me for deficiencies 

NRS 2 consults with Kelly and/or Lisa 

Watermaster completes review 

Groundwater completes review 

NRS 2 completes DPD, PN, and RR 

Transfer staff peer review s DPD, PN, RR 

Transfer Analyst completes policy check at DPD stage 

NRS 2 sends DPD 10 app/agent by ema\l and/or mall 

NRS 2 reviews report of ownership 

NRS 2 completes PD 

Transfer Staff peer reviews PD 

Transfer Analyst peer reviews PD 
Data Center reviews PD AND RR: (RR where aoollcable) 

Transfer Analyst completes peer review of PN review for newspaper nollclng 

Transfer Support requests newspaper quote lor PN publishing 

NRS 2 sends publishing fee request to applicant 

Transfer Support processes fee and newspaper publishing 

Transfer Support processes publlc notice (dept notice) 

Administrator signs PD 

NRS 2 completes FO 

Transfer Staff peer reviews FO 

Transfer Analyst peer reviews FO 

Administrator signs FO 
Transfer Support Issues FO, updates W RIS, copy to file, record markings, and sends hard copy 

NRS 1 closes out RA Contract 
TOTAL ESTIMATED HOURS 34.04 SUB-TOTAL ESTIMATE COST 

10% OVERHEAD 

TOTAL $2,037.08 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT# 140851 725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A 
SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE ff _____ _ 

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (l ax) 

RECEIVED FROM: APPLICATION 

BY: PERMIT 

TRANSFER 
CASH: CHECK:# OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

□ Jx13¥2t? □--- TOTAL REC'D 

1083 TREASURY 4170 WAD MISC CASH ACCT 

0407 

0410 

0408 

TC162 

0240 

0201 

0203 

0205 

0218 

4270 WAD OPERATING ACCT 

MISCELLANEOUS 

COPY & TAPE FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 

MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) 

EXTENSION OF TIME 

WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE 

SURFACE WATER s 
GROUND WATER s 
TRANSFER s 
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE 

WELL DAILL CONSTRUCTOR s 
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

0202 

0204 

0219 

0220 

s 
s 
s 
s 
s 

RECORD FEE 

s 
$ 

LICENSE FEE 

s 
s 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _________________ _ 

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 

021 1 

0210 

WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 
I CARD# I 

CA 

OTHER 
(IDENTIFY) _______ __________ _ 

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY UC NUMBER 

0233 

0231 

POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WAD) 

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WAD) 

HYDRO APPLICATION 

TREASURY OTHER/ROX 

I I ls 
1-------1 

I I ls .__ ____ _, 

Is 

FUND _______ TITLE _______ _ 

OBJ. CODE VENDOR# ______ _ 

DESCRIPTION __________ ____ _ Is 

RECEIPT: DA;ED /; -2 -23 BY G~ =9-/.A../ ,,,,,__..--
Distribution -White Copy . Customer. Yellow Copy• Fiscal. Blue Copy• FIie, Butt Copy • Fiscal 

140851 

STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENif 

RECEIPT# 140851 
725 Summer SL N.E. Ste. A 

SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE# _____ _ 

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax) 

l (_ APPLICAT10N RECEIVED FROM: I- LJ' .' {, t. . a. 4 ✓i""'-

7 BY: PERMIT 

TRANSFER 
CASH. CHECK.~ OTHER. (IDENTIFY) 

~ -;'/2(c, □----□ 
1083 

0407 

6..., I I, 

TOTAL REC'D 

TREASURY 4170 WAD MISC CASH ACCT 

COPIES -/ 71 '-'1 (1 (I '1 f I 

OTHER'. (IDENTIFY) JI.,..•\ ~•-- /..~-~•--~""-----'"""'--'-· ~ 

' -- i~l.,L 

0243 1/S Lease__ 0244 Muni Water Mgml. Plan __ 
, , ..... " ~ 

0245 Cons. Watet __ 

4270 WAD OPERATING ACCT 

MISCELLANEOUS 

0407 COPY & TAPE FEES 

0410 RESEARCH FEES 

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

TCl62 DEPOSIT LIAS. (IDENTIFY) 

02,10 EXTENSION OF TIME 

WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE 

0201 SURFACE WATER s 
0203 GROUND WATER $ 

0205 TRANSFER $ 

WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE 

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

0202 

0204 

0219 

0220 

s 
s 
$ 

$ 

s 
RECORD FEE 

$ 

s 

LICENSE FEE 

s 
s 

-

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _________________ _ 

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 

0211 

0210 

WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 
ICARDl!I 
CA 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _________________ _ 

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER 

0233 

0231 

POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WAD) 

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

11--__ __JI Is 
I llf-s--- -1 
L.,_ ____ _, 

HYDRO APPLICATION Is 
TREASURY OTHER/ROX 

FUND TITLE 

OBJ. CODE VENDOR II 

DESCRIPTION Is 

I J l., J ,-) 
RECEIPT: 140851 DATED: ii' - ._? BY: \..- j' L '\ ,.,.,.-

Distribution - While Copy • Customer. Yellow Copy • Flscol, Bluo Copy • Fila, Bult Copy. Fiscal 



OREGO N 

WATIR Rt50URCES 
DEPARTJ.leST 

OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
TRANSFER REIMBURSEMENT AUTHORITY 

ESTIMATE APPLICATION 

ORS 536.055 authorizes the Oregon Water Resources Department to expedite or enhance 
regulatory processes voluntarily requested under the agreement. 
Please contact Transfer Personnel before submitting this request; as the application fee is a 
non-refundable $125.00 fee per request. Checks submitted for this application should be separate 
From Transfer fees. 
The purpose of this application is to obtain estimates of the cost and time required to process a 

II 

Transfer Application Request. There is a non-refundable application fee of $125.00 per request. 

REQUEST TYPE FILE NUMBER 

Transfer 

IE! Application Transfer Number ·\ - \ \4 'Llo 1. "'H1:'d. 

Applicant Information App Ii cant's Representative/Contact 

Name: Roderick & Linda Fraser Trust B!Jlce Withers L Water Right Services, LLC 

Address: 1320 Manzanita St PO Box 1830 
Orange, CA 92867 Bend, OR 97709 

Phone: 714-322-7991 541-389-2837 
Fax: 

E-Mail Address: johnshort(ci) usa .com 

I understand the following: 
• That upon receipt of my non-refundable application fee of$ 125.00, OWRD will, within fourteen (14) days, 

notify me in writing of the estimate of costs and time frame for the expedited service. 
• That this fee covers the reimbursement authority staff to evaluate and provide t he estimate for processing of 

the request. 
• That OWRD will, within fourteen (14) days, notify me in writing of the estimates of costs and time frame for the 

expedited service. 
• That upon receiving the estimate I may agree or decline to enter into a formal contract to pay the estimated 

cost in advance to initiate the expedited service. 
• An incomplete or inaccurate application may delay the process and increase the cost t o process my request. 
• Expedited processing does not guarantee a favorable review of my request. 
• Send completed Application and payment to: 

Oregon Water Resources Department RECEIV 
Transfer Reimbursement Authority Program ED 
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A MAY O 5 2023 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 

I certify that I am the (check one): r Applicant F.]Applicant's Representative r Other (Please specify) _ _ 

Name: Bryce Withers 

Signature: _3,-=-.,c:.:.r"_tdt-__ . _____________ _ 

OWRD USE ONLY: Reimbursement Authority Number: Rll-44( -23 

Transfer Reimbursement Authority Estimate Appllcation Form 

OWRD 

RECEIVED 

JUN O 2 2073 

OWRD 

July 2021 



Oregon 
Tina Kott>k, C,ovcmor 

June 7, 2023 

RODRICK FRASER LINDA FRASER 

1320 N MANZANITA ST 

ORANGE, CA 92867 

Reference: Application T-14262 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986-0904 

On June 7, 2023, the Department received your water right Permanent Transfer Application. The 

application was accompanied by $1840.00. Receipt number 140856 is enclosed. 

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for injury 
to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change. A review form will also be 
sent to groundwater staff to determine whether the proposed well accesses the same source of 
water as the original well. 

This application may require publication of a notice for two consecutive weeks in a newspaper with 
general circulation in the area where the water right is located. If it is determined that newspaper 
notice will be required, the Department will prepare the notice and notify you of the cost. You will 
be responsible for submitting payment to the Department prior to publication of the notice. 

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not use water for the new 
point of appropriation until a final order approving the transfer application has been issued by the 
Department. In order to avoid any possible forfeiture of the water right, you should continue to use 
the water as described by your existing water right. 

If the land is sold before the application is approved, the buyer's consent to the application will be 
required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly established that the water right 

was not conveyed in the sale. 

Refer to the following page for a chart showing the steps and expected timelines for the processing 

of your application. 

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 986-0935. 

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #15, Susan M. Douthit (via email) 

John A. Short, Agent 
Coos County 

Enclosure 



WATER RIGHT TRANSFER COVER SHEET 

Transfer: T-14262 Transfer Specialist: 

Transfer Type: Regular Transfer Reimbursement Authority? D 
Applicant: Agent: Receiving Landowner: 
Rodrick Fraser Linda Fraser JOHN A. SHORT PO BOX 1830 I 

1320 N MANZANITA ST BEND, OR 97709 

ORANGE, CA 92867 

Current Landowner if other than Applicant: CWRE: lrriirat ion District: 

Affected Local Gov'ts: Affected Tribal Gov' t : BOR Notified {date): 

Coos Countyattn Board Of 

Commissioners 

Water Rights Affected 

File 
Marked App. File # or Decree Name Permit Certificate RR/CR Needed RR/CR Nos. 

□ G12685 G11826 80526 I I Yes ONo 

□ Oves I I No 

□ I I Yes ONo 

Key Dates & Initial Actions (Support Staff) 

Rec'd: June 7, 2023 Proposed Action(s): POINT OF APPROPRIATION 

Fees Pd: 1840.00 Acknowledgement Letter Sent □ Basin: 17 South Coast 

Initial Public Notice: County sent cc: of Ack Letter □ County: COOS 

WM District: 15 Susan M. Douthit WM Review request sent: WM Review date received: 

ODFW District: 0DFW Review sent: 0DFW Review date received: 

Groundwater GW Review .sent: GW Review date received: 

Caseworker Actions: Newspaper & PD Notice: 

Newspaper notice needed: D Name of Newspaper: 

Newspaper notice sent to coordinator: Newspaper notice quote requested {NRSl ): 

Request for news $ sent: News$ received: 

Affidavit of publication received: Last day of publication: 

Peer Review: 

Document Drafted Peer Review Coordinator Changes Made Signature Bin Signature Date 

Date: 
CW Sent: --Date: Date: Date: 

DPD 
Initials: Initials: 

WM SheetO N/A 
Initials: Initials: --- ODFW Sheet: 0 ---

Date: 

Date: Date: Date: Initials: 
PD Date: Date: 

Initials: --- Initials: Initials: --- Data Review 

Date: 

Date: Date: 
Date: 

Date: Date: 
F0 

Initials: 
No. of docs for Date: 

Initials: Initials: Initials: --- sig: __ - --

Special Issues:--------------- - - ------------ ---------

Special Order Volume: Vol. _ _ _ Pages ____ _ 

Transfer Cover Sheet Last Revised 1/26/2023 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

14 n O 
5 6 

725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A 
RECEIPT# 'J SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE It _____ _ 

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax) 

RECEIVED FROM: I -' . I APPLICATION - - . 
BY: I PERMIT 

TRANSFER - ("U,,1, 
CASH: 

I . I 
CHECK·# OTHER: IDENTIFY /~ □ □ TOTALRE€'0 ---------

1083 TREASURY 4170 WRO MISC CASH ACCT 

0407 COPIES 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

0243 1/S Lease__ 0244 Murn Water Mgmt. Plan__ 0245 Cons. Water __ 

0407 

0410 

0408 

TC162 

0240 

0201 

0203 

0205 

0218 

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT 
MISCELLANEOUS I 

COPY & TAPE FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 

MISC REVENUE (IDENTIFY) 

DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) 

EXTENSION OF TIME 

WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE 

SURFACE WATER s 
GROUND WATER s 
TRANSFER s iJ ': 

WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

0202 

0204 

0219 

0220 

s 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

RECORD FEE 

s 
s 

LICENSE FEE 

s 
s 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) __________________ _ 

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 

0211 

0210 

WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WEI.LS 
I CARO# I 

CA 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) __________________ _ 

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER 

I Tl s 0233 

0231 

POWER LICENSE FEE (FWJWRD) 

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FWNiRD) 

1--------1 
I I ls .__ ____ __, 

HYDRO APPLICATION Is 
TREASURY OTHER/ ROX 

FUND ________ TITLE _______ _ 

OBJ. CODE VENDOR# ______ _ 

DESCRIPTION _______________ _ Is 

RECEIPT: DATED:1.-l-""''2'--, ....... 

1 

_,,'-' 
I j 

BY·--"-"'-__._ _____ _.._ _ _.._.......:... __ 

Distribution - White Copy • Customer. Yellow Copy• Fiscal. Blue Copy• FIie. Bull Copy • Fiscal 



Application for 
Permanent Water Right Transfer 

Part 1 of 5 - Minimum Requirements Checklist 

0 R E G O N Oregon Water Resou~es Department 
ns Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(S03) 986-0900 

WATER RESOURCES www.oregon.gov/OWRD 
D~PAllTMliNT 

This transfer application will be returned If Parts 1 through 5 and all required 
attachments are not completed and included. 

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section. 

Check all items included with this application. (N/ A = Not Applicable) 

~ 
~ 
~ 

0 ~N/A 

C8l ON/A 

C8l ON/A 

0 C8) N/A 

Part 1-Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist. 

Part 2 - Completed Transfer Application Map Checklist. 

Part 3 - Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and 
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new on line fee calculator at: 
http:ljapps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator. 

Part 4 - Completed Applicant Information and Signature. 

Part 5 - Information about Water Rights to be Transferred: How many water rights are to 
be transferred? ! List them here: 80526 

Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6) 
NOTE: A separate transfer application is required for each water right unless the 
criteria in OAR 690-380-3220 are met. 

RECEIVED 
Attachments: 

Completed Transfer Application Map. JUN O 2 2023 
Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation. 

Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land th~ /~ft er 

right is on.) 

Supplemental Form D- For water rights served by or issued in the name of an irrigation 
district. Complete when the transfer applicant is not the irrigation district. 

Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and 
signature from each local land use authority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed, 
and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal 
lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural 
changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an 
irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone. 

Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional 

point(s) of appropriation. 

Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a ground water 
point of appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500' from the surface water 
source and more than 1000' upstream or downstream from t he point of diversion. See OAR 
690-380-2130 for requirements and applicability. 

(For Staff Use Only) 

WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S): 
_ Appllcatlon fee not enclosed/Insufficient 
_ Land Use Form not enclosed or Incomplete 
_ Additional slgnature(s) required 

_ Map not Included or Incomplete 
_ Evidence of Use Form not enclosed or Incomplete 
_ Part __ ls Incomplete 

Other/Explanation _____ _____________ _ _ _ __ _ 
Staff: _______ _ _ _ .503-___ _ _ _ _ _ Date:__}_} _ _ 

Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Appllcatlon Form - Page 1 of 9 

14262. 

RECEIVED 

MAY O 5 2023 

OWRD 

TACS 



Part 2 of 5 - Transfer Application Map 

Your transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed below are not met. 

Please be sure that the transfer application map you submit includes all the required Items and 
matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply. 

[8l D N/ A Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) Stamp and Original Signature. For a list of CWREs, 
see http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/cwre license view/. CWRE stamp and signature 
are not required for substitutions. 

If more than three water rights are Involved, separate maps are needed for each water right. 

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper. 

The size of the map can be 8½ x 11 inches, 8½ x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30 
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required. 

[8] A north arrow, a legend, and scale. 

[81 The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch= 1,320 feet, the scale of the Final 
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated), the 
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch= 1,320 feet, or a 
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department. 

[81 Township, Range, Section,¼¼, DLC, Government lot, and other recognized public land 
survey lines. 

[8] Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended. 

fg) Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and 

reservoirs, roads, and railroads. 

[8] Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as 
main pipelines, canals, and ditches. 

[8J Existing place of use that includes separate hachurlng for each water right, priority date, 
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in 
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or 
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right 
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged. 

D [8J N/A Proposed place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, 
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in 
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or 
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. 

fg) Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a 
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or 

permit. 

[8] D N/A If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed location 
and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, 

latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at 
least one digit after the decimal (example -42°32'15.S") or degrees-decimal with five or 

more digits after the decimal (example - 42.53764°). 

Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 2 of 9 
RECEIVED 

MAYO 5 2023 RECEIVED 

JUN O 2 2023 

0WA[J 
14 2 6 2 . OWAD 



Part 3 of 5 - Fee Worksheet -
FEE WORKSHEET for PERMANENT TRANSFER (except Substitutlon} 

1 Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 1 $1,360 

Types of change proposed: 

D Place of Use D Character of Use ~ Point of Diversion/Appropriation 
II 

Number of above boxes checked= 1 (2a) 
Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = O (2b) If only one change, this will be 0 

2 Multiply line 2b by $1090 and enter » » » » » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 $0 
Number of water rights included in transfer 1 (3a} 
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 0 (3b} If only one water right this will be D 

3 Multiply line 3b by $610 and enter» )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 3 $0 

Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well? 
D No: enter 0 ~ Yes: enter $480 for the 1st well to be added or changed $480 (4a) 

Do you propose to add or change addit ional wells? 
~ No: enter0 D Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by $410 {4bl 

4 Add line 4a to line 4b and enter» )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 4 $480 
Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use? 
~ No: enter 0 on line S 

D Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see below•): (Sal 
Subtract 1.0 from the number in Sa above: (Sb} 
If Sb is 0 or less, enter 0 on line S » » )) )) )) >) )) )) )) )) )) )) l) )) )) 

If Sb is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (Sc) and multiply 
s Sc by $410, then enter on line S )) )) )) » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) l) )) )) )) )) )) 5 $0 

6 Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Subtotal: 6 $1840 
Is this transfer: 
D necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board 

(OWES) under ORS 541.9327 
D endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and 

wildlife habitat? 
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 » 

7 If no box is applicable, enter 0 on line 7 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) l) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )} 7 

8 Subtract line 7 from line 6 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Transfer Fee: 8 $1840 
•Example for line Sa calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 aaes) and 45.0 aaes 

of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land: 
1. For irrigation calculate cfs for each water right Involved as follows: 

a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres In the water right (for Cl2345, 1.25 cfs +100 ac); then multiply by the number 
of aaes to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs). 

b. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; 
multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (ForC87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 
cfs/ac: 0.56 cfs) 

2. Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included In the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental 
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should 
be assessed only once for each •on the ground" acre included in the transfer. {In this example, blank Sa would be only 0.56 
cfs, since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank Sb would be D and Line 5 would then also become 0). 

FEE WORKSHEET for SUBSTITUTION 

1 Base Fee (includes change to one well) 1 $990.00 

Number of wells included in substitution {2a} 

Subtract 1 from the number in 2a above: (2b) ff onfyone well this w/11 be 0 

2 Multiply line 2b by $480 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 

3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above » » » » » » Fee for Substitution: 3 

Revised 7/7/2022 
RECEJvr=n . 
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Part 4 of 5-Applicant Information and Signature 
Applicant Information 

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONENO. 
RODERICK & LINDA FRASER TRUST 714-322-7991 
ADDRESS 

1320 N MANANITA ST 
CITY I ~ TE 

I ZIP I E-MAIL 
ORANGE 92867 

ADOmONAL CONTACT NO. 

FAX NO. 

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT 

ELECTRONICALLY, COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED. 

Agent Information -The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application. 

AGEm/BUSINESS NAME I PHONENO. AODmONAL CONT AcrNO. 

JOHN A. SHORT/ WATER RIGHT SERVICES, U C 541-389-2837 
ADDRESS FAX NO. 

POBOX1830 
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL 
BEND OR 97709 JOHNSHORT@USA.COM 

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE All CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT 
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED. -

Explain in your own w o rds what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application, and w hy: 

CHANGE THE POINT OF APPROPRIATION FOR A PORTION OF C-80526 

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as "Attachment 1". 

Check One Box 
~ By signing this application, I understand that, upon receipt of the draft preliminary determination and prior to 

Department approval of the transfer, I will be required to provide landownership Information and evidence that I am 
authorized to pursue the transfer as identified in OAR 690-380-4010(5); OR 

D 1 affirm the applicant is a municipality as defined in ORS 540.510{3){b) and that the right Is In the name of the 
municipality or a predecessor; OR 

D I affirm the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and Is acquiring by condemnation the 
property to which the water right proposed for transfer Is appurtenant and have supporting documentation. 

RECEIVED 

JUN O 2 2023 

OWRD· 

RECEIVED 

MAY O 5 2023 

OWRD 

Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 4 of 9 TACS 
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RECEIVED 

MAY O 5 2023 
By my signature below, I confirm that I understand: 

• Prior to Department approval of the transfer application, I may be required to submit payment to t~We~ment 
for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation ln the area where the water right is located, 
once per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper ls available, I suggest publishing 
the notice ln the following newspaper: THE WORLD. 

• Amendments to t he application may only be made in response to the Department's Draft Preliminary 
Determination (DPD). The applicant will have a period of at least 30 days to amend the application to address any 
Issues ldentlfled by the Department In the DPD, or to withdraw the application. Note that amendments may be 
subject to additional fees, pursuant to ORS 536.050. 

• Failure to complete an approved change ln place of use and/or change In character of use, will result In loss of the 
water right (OAR 690-380-6010). 

• Refunds may only be granted upon request and, as set forth in ORS 536.050(4)(a), if the Director determines that a 
refund of all or part of a fee is appropriate In the interests of fairness to the public or necessary to correct an error 
of the Department. 

I (we) affirm that the Information contained In this application Is true and accurate. 

C:::: ~ ~~~ _,,e~.CJ&~Jd.t 4- r'44-5"£~ 
Applicant signature Print Name (and Title if appllcable) Date ,1--:: cJ /. 2 }' 

Applicant signature Print Name (and Trtle if applicable) Date 

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for transfer is 

located? [gj Yes D No* 

*If NO, lndude signatures of all deeded landowners (and maillng and/or e-mail addresses If different than the applicant's) or 
attach affidavits of consent (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses) from all landowners or individuals/entities to which the 
water rlght(s) were conveyed. 

Check the following boxes that apply: 

[8] The applicant is responsible for completion of change(s). Notices and correspondence should continue to be 

sent to the applicant. 

D The receiving landowner will be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after the final order Is 
issued. Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner. 

D Both the receiving landowner and applicant will be responsible for completion of change(s). Coples of notices 
and correspondence should be sent to this landowner and the applicant. 

At this time, are the lands in this transfer application In the process of being sold? D Yes [gj No 

If YES, and you know who the new landowner will be, please complete the receiving landowner informat ion table 
below. If you do not know who the new landowner wil I be, then a request for assignment will have to be flied for 

at a later date. 1 , E CEIVE:D 
If a property sells, the certificated water right(s) located on the land belong to the new owner, 
unless a sale agreement or other document states otherwise. For more Information see: 
httos://www.ore1mn.e:ov/owrd/WRDFormsPDF/Transfer Prooertv Transactions.odf 

hlN O 2 2023 

,wr:. 
R£CEJVING LANDOWNER NAME I PHONENO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO. 

N/A 
ADDRESS FAX NO. 

OTY I STATE I nP I E-MAIL 

Describe any special ownership circumstances: 

The confirming Certificate shall be issued in the name of: D Applicant D Receiving Landowner 

Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 5 of 9 TACS 



D Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within er served by 
an irrigation or other water district. (Tip: Com ~tete and attach Supplemental Form D.) - -

IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME ADDRESS 
N/A 
OlY STATE I nP 

-

D Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other 
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity. 

11 
-

~ To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all county, city, municipal 
L--..y' corporation, or tribal governments within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, conveyed or used. 

El'ffiTY NAME 

COOS COUNTY PLANNING DEPAR™-ENT 
OlY 

COQUILLE 

ADDRESS 

250 N BAXTER ST 
STATE 
OR 

RECEIVED 

JUN O 2 2023 

OWRD· 
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Part 5 of 5 - Water Right Information 

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to 
copy and paste additional Part Ss, or to add additional rows to tables within the form. 

CERTIFICATE# 80526 

Description of Water Delivery System RECEIVED 

MAY O 5 2023 

OWRD 

System capacity: 0.348 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR 

__ gallons per minute (gpm) 

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some t ime w ithin the last 
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey, 
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. PIPED FROM WELL TO BULGE-IN-SYSTEM, 
PUMPED THROUGH A PIPELINE TO POU. 

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD} or Appropriation (POA} 
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.) 

Tax 

POD/POA 
Is this POD/POA If POA,OWRD Lot, 

Measured Distances Authorized on Well Log ID# 
Name or DLC 

(from a recognized the Certificate or (or We.II ID Twp Rng sec " " or Number survey comer) is it Proposed? Tag#L-_) Gov't 
Lot 

POA#l 
[8] Authorized 

COOS4475 30 s 15 w 11 SE I SE 1600 
1100' N, 660' W OF SE 

0 Proposed CORSEC11 
I 

POA#2 
~ Authorized 

COOS441 30 I s 1s I w 11 SE SE 1600 
5' N, 20' W OF SE COR SEC 

0 Proposed 11 

POA#3 
LJ Authorized 

N/A 30 s 15 w 13 NW NE 105 
420' S, 1670' W OF NE 

[8J Proposed I 
COR SEC13 

LJ Authorized I I 0 Proposed 

Check all type(s) of change(s} proposed below (change " CODES" are provided in parentheses): 

□ Place of Use (POU) □ Supplemental Use t o Primary Use (S to P) 

□ Character of Use (USE) [81 Point of Appropriation/Well (POA) 

□ Point of Diversion (POD) □ Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA) 

□ Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) □ Substitution (SUB) 

□ Surface Water POD to Ground Water □ Government Action POD (GOV) 

POA (SW/GW) 

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right? 

D Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" or "on" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the 
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes. 

[8] No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed. 

'RECEIVED 

Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 7 of 9 JUN O 2 2023 TACS 



Do you have questions about how to fill-out t he tables? Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. 
See page 6 for inst ructions. Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff. 

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate# 80526 
List the change proposed for the acreage In each ¼ ¼. If more t han one change Is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change. 
If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA. 

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off' lands) 
The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES 

Proposed 
List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Changes (see 

POD(s)or 
11CODES" from 

Gvt Type of USE 
POA(s) (name Priority previous 

Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ Tax Lot lot or Acres listed on page) 
DLC Certificate 

or number Date 

II 
from Table 1) 

EXAMPLE 

2 s 9 E 15 NE NW !100 15.0 Irrigation 
POD#lPOD 

1901 POU/POD 
#2 

II 

30 s 15 w 13 NE NE 105 0.1 co POAl& ;z 1991 POA 

" " " n " NW NE II 1.6 co " " II 

TOTAL ACRES: 1.7 

Additional remarks:_~ 

Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application For in- Page 8 of 9 

PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands) 
The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES 

Twp Rng Sec 

I 

2 s 9 E 1 

2 s 9 E 2 

30 s 15 w 13 

,, H II ll II 

RECEIVED 

JUNO 2 2023 

QWRD' 

are made. 

Gvt 

¼ " Tax Lot Lot or 
DLC 

1NW NW 500 1 

SW NW 500 

NE NE 105 

NW NE II H 

TOTAL ACRES: 

TACS 

POD(s)/ 
POA{s) to 

NewTypeof 
Acres be used 

USE 

10.0 

5,0 

0.1 

1.6 

1.7 

(from 
Table 1) 

POD#S 

POD#6 

co POA3 

H " 

RECEIVED 

~AYO 5 2023 

OWRD 

Priority 
Date 

1901 

1901 

1991 

H 



Certificate # 80526 
For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes 

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated 
with the "from" or the "to" lands? 0 Yes ~ No 

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: . 

r---1\.. Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to 
L-.-y' a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change 

to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification application. 

For Substitution (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water primary irrigation) 

Ground water supplemental Permit or Certificate# _ ___.. 

Surface water primary Certificate# -- HECEJVED 
For a change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use JUN O 2 2023 

Identify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate# __ 
r'\Wql 

For a change in polnt(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation: 

l:8J Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated 
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application map. 
Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: 
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx 

AND/OR 

[8:1 Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that do not 
have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide "a best estimate" for each 
requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well 
driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to 
complete Table 3. 

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation 
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the 
accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer 
application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed 
well(s) will access the same source aquife r as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is 
prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer. 

Proposed or 
Authorized 

Is v.ell 
already 

PO\ but:? 
Name or (YesorNo) 
Number 

POA3 YES 

Revised 7/7/2022 

lfan~ Static water 
Perforated Sourte 

wel: casq Seal ~(of 
Totawel ~ Intervals depth(s) 

orscreened 
airnple!Ed 

aquifer 
<:H/RDWel 

depth llameter irtervals (sand,~ 
DTagNa. !feet) fmervalsJ wel 

(i'1feet) basalt.etc.) 
l·_ (ilfeet) 

N/A 
8' 

SUMP 

THE SUMP IS APPROXIMATELY 40' LONG X 30' WIDE X 8' DEEP. 

Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 9 of 9 

142 62. 

RECEIVED 

MAYO 5 2023 

OWRD 

Wel-5peciflc 
rate(cfsor 

gpm). lfless 
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(1) OWNER: HA~fl '{\SPEN~:?n Nwnber: 3 'l (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: 
Name GR.ol/JTff Ll~LI M.f'ret) T~ FA/?.M County C..OOS LaUIUde "--' ·1.ong11llde - ' 

Address p.o. Bo)( ,R.,91 Township '30 s NorS,Rat,ge IS: W Eor\V,WM. _ 

City LAN 6, 1..-0l s State Ofl... Zip 97':fSo Section fl SE "' .s E IA 

~ TYPE oFwoRK: Tu:Lol llooo t.ot - a1oc1c -- subdivl!lo 
~NewWcll O Deepen O Recondition O "Abandon StreelAddreuof\Vcll(or ncumladdma) C' f?.CEI /?PAC> -
(S) DRILL METHOD Q EE Q~ IO I SCuTH. 
0 RotazyAtr O Rot.aryMud )(Cable (10) STATICWATERLEVEL: 
D Olhcr ,:JS-1 & 11

n.belowland1ut£.acc. Dal/J.::t/Ja/ftJ 

(4) PROPOSED USE: "kl Attesianp~ lh.penquarainch. Date 

D Dome.tic O Community O Industrial JlY',. Izriplion 
O Thermnl □ Injection □ Otbu (11) WATERBEARINGZONE~S-' 
(6) BOREHOLECONSTRUCTION: ' ,, ~t.hatwruchw;_terwasrwtwun"ci ___ __.~=-----------· ::..?~i ! ~=-=..aw:_:_'~a ~, ~";,, I g~-7~, 

Material From To _ ±== I 
- --C.-r-,,,..+--;=;..-14-..s,,...~eE.=-=-H..:..E.:::.,..:ll__,Tc.....+__.;:o~_.-=8~__.==--i:L- (12) WELL LOG: _Groundel~Uon ,% $CO I 

Howwasoealpl4ced:Method O A OB )( C DD O E D Otbu ___________________ _ 

Bacldill placed f10m __ ft.to __ ft. Matttial ______ _ 

Gruel pla~ from n. to ft. Simof gravel 

(6) CASING/LINER: 
G7J>ir" StA,o! Plastlc 

Cosiag: ____;w.::;_-+-!_.l._~~:ic-:-•e,q,-~ D 
D D 

DI 

Llner.----+--+---+----1 

F"mal location of ahoe(J) 

D □ 
D □ 
D D 
□ D 

Weldl<d 

~ 
D 
D 
D 
D 

Threaded 

□ 
□ 
□ 
□ 
D 
D 

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing tim.e is 1 hour_ 
)(_Pump D Baller D AJr D ~.! 
Yield gal/min DrllwdoWD Drill stem at Tl.me 

l
r-.-,o 

Temperat.ureofwater --'-"""~~,:_~"'-- Dopth Artea!an Flow Found----

Wua wateranalyaisdone? □Yes Bywbom --------=-­
Did any atn.14 co12laln wal4t ootmii.able forirlteJJded mo? D Too little 

0 SalLy O Muddy O Odor O Colott<I D Other --------

Deplhofatrata: -----------

ORIGINAL & FmST COPY· WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

To SWL 

(unbonded) Water Woll Consttuctor Certifico.t.ion: 
I certify lhat the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or 

abandonment of this well is in compliance wilh Oregon well conalruction 
llt4Jldllrds. MolAmllls used ond infoonatloo reported above aru true to my best 
knowledge and belief. 

WWC Number __ _ 
Signed ____________ Dote _____ _ 

(bonded) Water Well CoDBtructor Certification: 
I accept responsibility for the construction, altcrntion, or abandonment 

work performed on this well during the construction dates reported llbovc. oil 
work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon well 
construction 8Ullldards- This report is true to the best or my knowled o nnd 
belier. WWC Numli r ~--"r-:..-.:.:... 

990'JC3(88 

14262.., 



• 
• 

• 

ST ATE OF OREGO~ 

WATER WELL REPOR 

t i lJ.J \. I \,I ~­

n c, -8 19-J\ · ~ ?Jo~/&s='<J
1
/IIJj 

(u ~uirNI b)· ORS 537 .765) 

<'ii)· Lctc;:.<..Q{ c./.l,. Suit 6 /2.. Zip fi'fS?J 
(2 ) TYPE OF WORK: 
M :-,w \\"oll O . DttP<n O Rt('ondhi,m O Abondon 

(3) DRILL METHOD 
0 R,·or)· ,\ir 

0 OlhM 

0 Rot~· '.\lud 

(4) PROPOSED USE: 
0 OumHlic- 0 Communily O lndu,.1rlal )( lrrix111i11n 

D Thnmal O lruttthon O D1hH 

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: , /1 ,, 
1'1>N"lnl ("un•IN<11'1n•1>11n""lll Yn ~ Ot111h 11fC'nmplPled \\"pJ@ - ~I. 

, . .,. ~ D ~ 
K,.,~,._;,...,.~ 0 ~ T)lW - Amount _____ _ 

HOLE 
Olamtler f rom 

O" 

SEAL 
from 

C!) 
To 

AmouM 
sacks or pounds 

~o* 

... 
Hu"' ... .,_,.....,11,L1.-.,dc'.\ltth..d O ~ 0 R O C- - 0 D O E 

(lg o,h~, trd:.-a:ive~ cf £r-0M S urfbc.:c,.. 
H.'l<·kfillpt.,-.d r,,.m ___ rt. 1" _ Ct.. '.\111,r~- ---- -----,.--

1 :r.i,·el pJ.,n-d lr"m ___ rt. 111 __.__ fl. _ Siu uf p,,,-.,l 

(6) CASING/LINER: 
Diametcer Sttel P laslic Welded T h rcndNI 

C11,1n,:: _-.....__-f.L..f.W...4-"<"'-'~'-'-===l'" D.5- D li!l Q 
D D o· D 
D D D D 
D D D D 

l.antr. ____ +-----+---◄ 0 d D -□ 
0 ,- .□ 0 D 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: . 
0 P,no,ra,i.,,;,.·- · · '.\lt1h11d -_]1.J..:e"-1 c.J-=~~pe.-= =--·------:---­
IB S.-o• Typt' ~J.. H 5 0 I/\. ~lattrial S-h::z • ., I e S.S. 

S-t-ce I 
Slot 

Ca_slnr 
.·o 
D 
D 
IS 

---1----+-~--t----t---- . D . . _o __ 

U ner 

D 
□ . 
0 . 
D 
D 
D 

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is i°hour 
nnwtnr 

~ Pump O Bai~r O Air D Art,.bn 

Yie ld p.l/m in OnawcSo... 

210 

Temiwrarutt uf walfr SO 
1 

Wauwo1er•na~-.lsdont? 0Yn 

Orlll al.4omal 

ss' I hr. 

o.p1h Amslao Flow F'our,d --- ­

By wl,,Jm ------=~---
Old ao,· s1ro1a c,,ntaln wo<tr nul ouiu.blt fur in<tndtd UM~ D Too lill~ 

D s.i,r D M~ · D Odvr D Culnttd ·o Other-------­

e>.p1h of SlraU: -------~----

(STARTCARD) I c{l.~376 
'(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: 

Cuun"~C) !, Lat; ludt · • L.1n~l1ud · 

T111>~hip C-t0.S NorS.Rani:t /S-w £nrW.\\'M, 

S«ilon / / 5€,,. S:€ 14 

Tu L111 /~'k t.,,1 - B~K"k - Subdi~·I, ·n 

Strttl Addr,q uf\\"tU lorpu~1 oddrttsl (!..@Pr 
t;,t=-?= OF ch,<? >( /0/ S, ,. 12... , 

(10} STATICWATERLEVEL: 
3/

, . 
~_ ...... ___ n. bt1t .... ·1.oodJurr•~- Dalf 

Antsion pmsun lb. pl'r squan lnoh. Doio .-----

(11) WATER BEARING ZONES: 

~ J ' D<plh al v.hi<h ..-.ttn,,u lirol fnund __.tl-.. _____ _______ _ 

fnim Tu Es1imo1td Flow R<it• SWL 

I s I 

(12) WELL LOG: , Gmund olo1·01lun # - 3(!)0
1 

From To SWL 

' . 

Ditutart.td 9 / Comp~ 

(u.nbondcd) Water Well Constr uctor Certificalion: 
I certify lhol the work I porformod on the conslruclion, nh.crotlon, or 

abandonmenl of this well .i.s_in c:ompllonce with Oregon well t9nslrucllon 
standlllds. Moteriols,uscd ,nd information reported above 0'1! true to my.best 
knowledge o.nd belief. 

9 C' ,,- WWC Number ~ 9 _ 
Sign Jl..-.... 2 .);;re IT=- Dote ,9(.s8ecfc 
(bondcd>alcr Well Constr uctor Cer tification: 

I accept responsJ"bllity (or the construction, alte-rat!on, or abandonmtnt 
work performed on this well during lhc construction do.tes reported abo,·e. all 
work performed durinr lhis lime i.J in compliance with Oregon v.-ell 
conslruc:t lon 1tnndo_rd!. Thi., report is lrue to the best or my knowlcd c ond 
belier. WWCNu r /◄ 9-' 

~~el3~.L:.~!:!::!~:::::. ____ Date ---''-4--=~..L,r___ 

ORJCJNAL & FIRST COPY. WATER R£S0l1RC£S DEPAJrf_MENT SECOND COP THlf!P COPV. C\Jl.l'OMEI\ 

14 2 6 2 .., 



Application for Water Right 

Transfer 
Evidence of Use Affidavit 8 

Oregon. Water Resources Departme.ot 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.statc.or.us 

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Atta.ch additional pages if you need more spacing. 
Supporting documentation must be attached. 

State of Oregon ) 
) ss 

County ofDESCHtITES) 

I, JOHN A. SHORT, in my capacity as WATER RIGIIT Sl>ECIALIST, 

mailing address PO BOX 1830 BEND, OR 97709 

telephone number (541)389-2837, being first duly sworn depose and say: 

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one): 

D Personal observation ~ Professional expertise 

2. I attest that: 

D Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for 
Certificate#___; OR 

RECEIVED 

MAY O 5 2023 

OWRD 

HECEJVEC, 

JUN O 2 2023 

'OWRD' . 

~ My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years: 
-

Gov'tLot Acres Certificate# Township Range Mer Sec ¼¼ 
orDLC _ fif applicable) 

80526 30 s 15 w WM n NE NE 0.1 

n n n " n n " NW NE 1.6 

OR 

D Confirming Certificate# __ has been issued within the past five years; OR 

D Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The 
instream lease number is: __ (Note: If the entire right proposed for 
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR 

D The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for 
non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached. 

D Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than 
10 years for Certificate # __ (For Historic POD/PO A Transfers) 

(continues on reverse side) 

Revised 2/5/2010 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1 of 2 
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3. The water right was used for: ( e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): CRANBERRJES 

4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the 
above statements, my application will be considered incomplete. 

Si 
A eri/ 211 ZiJ z :3 
Date 

-RECEIVED 

JUNO 2 2023 

()WRD 
Signed and sworn to ( or affirmed) before me this __!!__ day of A-pri ·/ , 2023 . 

OFF/clAL STAMP 
LINDA LEE MILLER 

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 1013752 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 12, 2025 

Supporting Documents 

LJ Copy of a water right certificate that bas been 
is.5ued within the last five years. (not a remaining 
ri2ht certificate) 
LJ Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops 
or for expenditures related to use of water 

D Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation 
district records, NRCS fimn management plan, or 
records of other water suppliers 

~ Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to 
establish location and date of photograph 

LJ Approved Lease establishing beneficial use 
withiD the last 5 year.; 

~ :Ja c;fL ~ 
Notary Public for Oregoo 

My Commission Expires: J .il;J (2, 20Z5 

Examples 

Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows issue date 

• Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation 
use 

• Fertiliz.er or seed bills related to irrigated crops 

• Farmers C<rop sales receipt 

• District assessment records for water delivered 

• Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement 

• Beneficial use reports from district 

• [RS Farm Usage Deduction Report 

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan 

• CREPReport 

Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of a 
watcrrighl 
If the photograph does not print with a "date stamp" or without 
the source being identified, the date of the photogJ'llph and 
source should be added 

Sources for aerial photos: 
OSU - www.oregonexplorer.info[unagery 
OWRD-www.wrd.state.or.us 
Google Earth - earth.google.com 
TerraServer- www.terraserver.com 
Copy of instream lease or lease number 

Revised 2/5/2010 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of 2 
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Land Use 
lnfor:mation Form 

0 R E G O N Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 

WATER nESOuRca www.oregon.gov/OWRD 
OEl'ARTlt E?-:T 

Applicant(s): RODERICK FRASER 

Mailing Address: 1320 N MANZANITA ST 

Oty:ORANGE State: CA Zip Code: 92867 

RECEIVED 

JUN O 2 2023 

OWRD Daytime Phone: __ 

A. Land and location 

Please include the following information for all tax lots where wat,er will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported), 
and/or used or developed. Applicants for munlcipal use, or Irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute exlstlng and 
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below. 

Township Range Section y." Tax lot# Plan Designation (e.g., Water to be: Proposed land 
Rural Resldentlal/RR-S) Use: 

30S 15W 13 NENE& 105 FARM USE 181 Dlvtffld igJ Conveyad ®used CRANBERRY 
NWNE OfERATIONS 

D Dlvert'ed D Conwy,,d 0 Usod -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Oo1v,mc1 QCo,r;ey,,d □ used -- -- - - -- -- -- --
D Dlvertrd 0 Convoyed Ou,..s -- -- -- -- -- - - --

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed: 

I coos COUNTY. 

B. Description of Proposed Use 

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department: 
D Permit to Use or Store Water ~ Water Right Transfer D Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification 

D Limited Water Use License D Allocation of Conserved Water D Exchange of Water 

Source of water: D Reservoir/Pond ~ Ground Water D Surface Water (name) __ 

Estimated quantity of water needed: 0.049 £8] cubic feet per second D gallons per minute D acre-feet 

Intended use of water: D lrrigatlon 
0Munldpal 

Briefly describe: 

D Commercial 

D Quasi-Munlclpal 

D Industrial 

D lnstream 

D Domestic for __ household(s) 

[81 Other CRANBERRY OPERATIONS 

CHANGE A PORTION OF AN EXISTING WATER RIGHT CERTIFICATE IN ORDER TO CHANGE 

THE AUTHORIZED POINT OF APPROPRIATION TO AN ON-SITE SOURCE. 

Note to appllcant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government 
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the appllcation filed with the Water Resources 
Department 

See bottom of Page 3. ➔ 

Revised 2/8/2010 land Use lnformatlom Form - Page 2 of 3 
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RECEIVED 

MAY O 5 2023 
For Local Government Use Only, OWRD 

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located 
entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete t his form. This deals only with the local 
land-use plan. Do not lndude approval for activities such as building or grading permits. 

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested Information 

l]J Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (lndudlng proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not regulated 
by your comprehensive plan. ate applicable ordinance sectlon(s): 

0 Land uses to be served by the proposed water use.s (lnduding proposed construction) Involve discretionary land-use approvals 
as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have already been obtained. 

Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient) If approvals have been obtained but all appeal 
periods have not ended, check "Being pursued." 

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed 
Cite Most Slgnlncant, Appltcable Plan Polfcles & Land-Use Approval: (e.g., plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use 

oermlts, etr.l 
Ordinance Section References 

Oobt.ilnod D Belna Pursuod 

D Donlod D Not Bolna Pursued 

OObnlned 0 B<lrg Pursued 

D Denied D Not Bolng Pursued 

D Obtained D Bel111 Pursued 
D D•nled D Not B•lng Pursued 

Oomlned D e.i111 Pursued 
D Doried D Not Being Pursued 

D Obtained D e.inc Pursued 
D Donled D Not Being Pursued 

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources Department 
regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. 

Name: __ Crystal Orr. _____________ Trtle: _Associate Planner ___________ _ _ 

Signature: Crystal Orr 
Digitally signed by Crystal Orr 
oa1e:2023.04.26oe:1a:34-<J1'00' Phone: _ _ 541-396-7770 __ Date: _4/26/2023 __ _ 

Government Entity: __________ Coos County Plannin.._ _________________ _ 

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. If 

you sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed Land Use 
Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water Is compatible with local 

comprehensive plans. 

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information 

Applicant name: ______________________________________ _ 

Qty or County:. _________________ Staff contact: _______________ _ 

Signature: ____________________ Phone:. ___ Date: _________ _ 

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use lnformatlom Form- Page 3 of3 
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ownership lines. 

WATER RIGHT SERVICES, LLC 
PO BOX 1830, BEND, OR 97709 

WWW.OREGONWATER.US CCB # 197121 
johnshort@usa.com 541-389-2837 



@ Well - Authorized 

• • • • • Pipeline 

IHHH Bulge-in-System 

------ Creek 

~ Remaining POU Cranberry Operations C-80526 10/4/1991 Priority 

-- Section 

-------- Quarter Quarter 

LJ Tax lot 

POA Locations: 
#1 (COOS 4475): 1100' N, 660' W of SE Cor Sec 11 
#2 (COOS 441): 5' N, 20' W of SE Cor Sec 11 

RECEIVED 

JUN O 2 2023 

OWRr · 

,nLake Rd Cror 

13'0.S R1 SW, WM, 
COOS ©OUJNrl, O'R 

A 
0 ~0.0 

Feet 

1" =400' 

RENEWAL DATE 12/31/20224 

~:_=~-~~~.,_,__ 
\ID 

I 

' / 
,_, , _.-•": 

, 
/ ' 

I 
, ' 

I 

PERMANENT TRANSFER MAP 
Date: 412012023 Roderick Fraser 

Remaining Right Map: C-80526 10/4/1991 Priority 

#2 11 12 

14 13 

This map is not intended 
to provide legal dimensions 

or locations of property 
ownership lines. 

RECEIVED 

MAY 05 2023 

OWRD 

WATER RIGHT SERVICES, LLC 
PO BOX 1830, BEND, OR 97709 

WWW.OREGONWATER.US CCB # 197121 
johnshort@usa.com 541-389-2837 



POA (Proposed "ON") ~ POU Cranberry Operations C-80526 10/4/1991 Priority T30S R15W, WM, 
----- Pipeline 

------ Creek 

~ Sump 

POA Location: 

-- Section 

-------- Quarter Quarter 

CJ Tax Lot 

<t-.. GOOS 
~o V4t>.TER RIGHrs &~-~C©1' 1NTY OR ~,~~ 477(8 -"'-ff_t u , 

~~~~~~1iv ~~ A 
. LINDA EMlllER ~ 

~)': JUNE 29, 2007 Q~ 0 400 
llllllic:::::::::a-- Feet 

#3: 420' S, 1670' W o f NE Cor Sec 13 
..q1"E OF OREG 

1" = 400' 

. 
' . . . 
' ' . . . . 
' . 

· · ··--····i------1 

4()0 

RENEWAL DATE 12/31/20224 

'...... ; ---, "-..... C creel- -------- : 
---- 0 111,er ___ ,,, ----; .... _ 

100 --------- -------- • --, ------.. ..... , ___ _. .. , 
RECEJVED 

JUN O 2 2023 

OWRO 

102 

500 700 . 
I 

' 
. . 
' . . 
. . . . 
. 
. 

106 

. 
I 

. 
' I 

I 
I 
' I . 
) . , 

i 
I . 
' I . . 
' \ 

I . 
' I 

I 
I 

' I 

I . 

I . 
\ 

I , , . 

. . 
) 

I 

C:,~~«., 

109 

RE l:IVED 

MAY 5 2023 

0 RO 

r --------------------------
, , . 

I 
,' . 

' . 
PERMANENT TRANSFER "ON" MAP 

Roderick Fraser 
Date: 4/20/2023 C-80526 10/4/1991 Priority 

This map is not intended 
to provide legal dimensions 

or locations of property 
ownership lines. 

WATER RIGHT SERVICES, LLC 
PO BOX 1830, BEND, OR 97709 

WWW.OREGONWATER.US CCB # 197121 
johnshort@usa.com 541-389-2837 

: 14262 ... 



Oregon 
Tina Kotek, C.overnor 

May 18, 2023 

Roderick and Linda Fraser Trust 
1320 Manzanita Street 
Orange, CA 92867 

RECEJVED 

,JUN O 2 2023 

OWRO· 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 9'7301 

Phone 503-986-0900 
Fax 503 986-0904 

www .0regon.g0v /0wrd 

RE: Permanent Transfer Application and Reimbursement Authority Application 

The Department is returning your application for a Permanent Transfer and your application for 
Reimbursement Authority for the following reasons: 

► No fees were submitted with the Application for Permanent Transfer. The fee required 
for the application you submitted are $1840.00. An application for Permanent Transfer 
cannot be accepted by the Department if the correct fees are not received at the time of 
application submittal. There were no fees associated with the Permanent Transfer 
Application received by the Department. 

► The non-refundable $125 fee received for the application for Reimbursement Authority 
is being returned as the Department is not able to accept an application for 
Reimbursement Authority without a complete and accepted Transfer Application. 

If you have any further questions, I can be reached by email at arla.l.davis@water.oregon.gov 
or at 503-979-3129. 

Arla L Davis 

Transfer Specialist 
Transfer and Conservation Section 

j 



Permanent Transfer Application Intake Checklist 

Checked by Kim French Type of Change(s) Proposed: 

Dat e 6[6[ 23 0 POU O POD O APOD ~ POA ~ APOA O USE 
Calculated Fee D Substitution D Gov't Action D Sup to Primary D SW to GW $1840 

Fee Received 
Certificate(s): 80526 

$1840 

Check all Certs in WRIS to make sure t hey are not cancelled 

If application involves mult iple certificates, does it meet OAR 690-380-3220? □ YES O NO IE) N/A 
If no, why? 

Is t he application complete? ~ YES D NO If no, why? 

Notes: 

1. ~YES 0NO 
Have all the applicants signed? 
If not, whose signature is missing? 

2. cg] YES 0 NO Evidence of Use included? 

3. cg] YES □ NO O N/A Land Use Form included? 

4. □ YES 0 NO ~ N/A Consent Form included 

Part 5 of applicat ion: 
5. cg] YES □ NO Has the applicant completed the entire page and does the information 

match the description of the explanation on Part 4 of t he application? 

□ YES □ NO ~ N/A 
Has the applicant indicated that the place of use is in or near an irrigation 

6. district? Na me of the District 

□ YES 0NO ~ N/A If Yes, have t hey included a Form D? 

For multiple certificates: 

7. □ YES 0 NO ~ N/A 
Do each of the certificates listed on the Min Req Checklist Page 1 have their 
own separate completed Part 5, Tables 1 & 2? 
If no, which certificates are missing a separate Part 5, Tables 1 & 2? 

8. ~ YES 0 NO O N/A If a change in point of appropriation, have the well logs been included? 

9. ~YES □ NO Has the map been completed and signed by a CWRE? 

10. ~YES 0 NO 
Does the map meet the requirements? 
If not, what is missing? 

11. □ YES 0NO ~N/A Map waiver included? 

12. □ YES 0 NO ~ N/ A 
If a change in place of use is within Umatilla County, is there a 
Supplemental Form U included? 

If there are no deficiencies identified, accept the application. Put this checklist in the t ransfer folder. If this 
application is deficient, it CANNOT be accepted. It should be returned w ith a letter explaining the deficiencies 

identified. 
D Application Returned Date: 

Revised 4/2023 



Permanent Transfer Application Intake Checklist 
""· 

FEE WORKSHEET for PERMANENT TRANSFER (eX'Gel1)t Sul:>stitutiera) 

1 Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up t0 1 cfs) 1 $1,360 

Types of change proposed: 

D Place of Use 

D Character of Use 

cg] Point of Diversion/Appropriation 

Number of above boxes checked= 1.ili1 
Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = 0 (2b) If only one change, this will be o 

2 Multiply line 2b by $1090 and enter » » » » » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 $0.00 

Number of water rights included in transfer .!...11.fil 
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: Q__@.hl_lf only one water right this will be o 

3 Multiply line 3b by $610 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 3 $0.00 

Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a 
well? 

D No: enter 0 
IZJ Yes: enter $480 for the 1st well to be added or changed $480.00 (4a) 

Do you propose to add or change additional wells? 

IZJ No: enter 0 

D Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by $410 $0.00 (4b) 

4 Add line 4a to line 4b and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » )) )) )) )) )) )) 4 $480.00 

Do you propose to change the place of use or charact er of use? 
IZJ No: enter O on line 5 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 

D Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see 

example below*): 0 (Sal 
Subtract 1.0 from the number in Sa above: -1.00 (Sb) 

If Sb is O or less, enter O on line 5 » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 

If Sb is greater than 0, round up t o the nearest whole number: 0 (Sc) 

5 Multiply Sc by $410, t hen enter on line 5 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 5 $0.00 

6 Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Subtota l: 6 $1,840.00 
Is th is transfer: 

D necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed 
Enhancement Board {OWES) under ORS 541.932? 

D endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to 

fish and wildlife habitat? 
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 » 

7 If no box is applicable, enter O on line 7» )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 7 

8 Subtract line 7 from line 6 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Transfer Fee: 8 $1,840.00 

Revised 4/2023 
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